

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

Sessions Trial No. 06(06)22

Sessions Case – 22 of 2022

GR – 2643 of 2020

(CNR No. - WBNP06 – 000198 – 2022)

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Pradyut Biswas, Rashamay Biswas, Jyotsna Biswas
& Rakesh Biswas (Nandini)

Ref. - Bagdah P.S Case No. - 696 dt. 25.10.2020

U/s – 498A/304B of IPC & 3/4 D.P. Act

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

Order No – 14
Dt. 17.09.2024

All the Four (4) accused persons on Court Bail namely 1)
Pradyut Biswas, 2) **Rashamay Biswas**, 3) **Jyotsna Biswas** and
4) **Rakesh Biswas (Nandini)** are present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge, Sri Khitimohan Karmakar is found absent.

No summon has been issued by the Ld. P.P In-Charge.

Accordingly present schedule is shifted.

Fix

28.04.2025 – For evidence of **C.S.W – 1 and C.S.W – 2**

29.04.2025 – For evidence of **C.S.W – 3 and C.S.W – 4**

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons are as on before.

D/c by me
S/d- Pradip Kumar Adhikary
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

S/d- Pradip Kumar Adhikary
Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas