

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE  
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS  
**SESSIONS TRIAL No. 06(06)22**

SESSIONS CASE – 22 of 2022  
GR – 2643 of 2020  
(CNR No. - WBNP06 – 000198 – 2022)

State of West Bengal  
– Vs –

Pradyut Biswas, Rashamay Biswas, Jyotsna Biswas  
& Rakesh Biswas (Nandini)

Ref. - Bagdah P.S Case No. - 696 dt. 25.10.2020

U/s – 498A/304B of IPC & 3/4 D.P. Act



**Order No – 19**  
**Dt. 16.03.2026**

All the Four (04) accused persons on Court Bail namely **Pradyut Biswas, Rashamay Biswas, Jyotsna Biswas & Rakesh Biswas (Nandini)** are present in Court today and file hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge Sri Kshitimohan Karmakar is present.

In view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as well as notification made by Hon'ble High Court Calcutta vide No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026 duly communicated by Learned District Judge Barasat vide order no. 182-G dated 21.02.2026 the regular P.O of this Court is engaged in SIR process on and from 23.02.2026 until further order. Learned ADJ, FTC – II is in-charge of this Court. Thus the case is adjourned today. Present schedule is shifted.

Fix,

- **03.06.2026** for evidence of CSW 1 and 2
- **04.06.2026** for evidence of CSW 3 and 5
- **05.06.2026** for evidence of CSW 6 and 7

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and/or the production of the documents or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

*Dictated & corrected by me*  
*Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar*  
*A. S. J, Court – II*  
*Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*  
*(In-Charge)*

*Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar*  
*Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II*  
*Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*  
*(In-Charge)*

**Order No – 20**  
**Dt. 03.06.2026**

Out of Four (04) accused persons on **Court Bail** accused **Pradyut Biswas, Rashamay Biswas and Jyotsna Biswas** are present in Court today and files hazira while accused **Rakesh Biswas (Nandini)** is found absent by filing petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Representation is allowed.

Ld. PP in-charge Sri Kshitimohan Karmakar takes no step due to change of Government. No summon has been issued by the Ld. PP in-charge. Thus the present schedule is shifted.

Fix **08/03/2027** for appearance of the new Ld. PP in-charge and evidence of CSW 1.

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and/or the production of the documents or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

*Dictated & corrected by me*  
*Sd/- Kumkum Singha*

*A. S. J, Court – III*  
*Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

*Sd/- Kumkum Singha*

*Additional Sessions Judge, Court – III*  
*Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*